3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ ) ] ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER F | ECR-19-017903 1aNov2o1s | FJ | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR22-130903 sz 1or Tors
Fi ECR-22-131514 12MAY2022 |ROY |TLE
21514371 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL F2 | ECR-23-167531 217682023 | F1 | M2

2151437-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP

T-2151437-1 F TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

T-2151437-2 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC

T7-2151437-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL [1.40 mm [.055] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS R
408-35047 L]
- | | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- | | | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
- TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION ’ ’

TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION ‘ - 1 1 1 1 5079784 WASHER WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 243

TERMINAL NAME: 0.64 UNSEALED TERMINAL, L TERMINAL NAME: 0.64 UNSEALED TERMINAL, M NI - [ [ 1 [ 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE Sl A B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241

4 00-4 50 mm IN] 1 78mm MAX [ 070 IN MAX] 4.00-4.50 mm 177 INJ gé 1.00-1.40mm [.039-.055 IN] - | - w 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239

TERMINAL AYCOMP06001486 Rey T--272-A - TERMINAL ‘ COMP06001486 Revy T--272E-D - | | - 28449401 AR FEED MODULE 1238

APPLI CAT ON APPLI C/W ON - | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164

SPECIFICATION - - SPECIFICATION A T T 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119

- | | | | 2119955~ 1 ASSY  LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
NALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED A ’ ’

TERMI ZLZL ZLZL - | | | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL - | | | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
(A) 1832148-1 (A) 8100-3623 (A) 1832152-1 (A) 8100-3625 (B) 2318384-1 (B) 8100-3624 (B) 1949379-1 (B) 8100-362¢ - | | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182

B 2380005 A T A 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- | | | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
STZE rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI17E g ) mm [ INCH ] I REFERENCE SETTING - W W 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
0. 30mm? 0.95+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 9.5 | 0. 22mm? 0 80+/-0 05 [ 031+/- 002] 100 S L O O O B 1336685~ 1 |PAWL, FEED 06
-4 | 4] 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 2] 2] 2 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
- | | | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
*WARNING A I A T 8112425  |BUMPER. HOLD DOWN 51
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL B A 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ [ 1 [ 2 1 [ 2] 18023-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO : || [ ] zvieese | [PEED Caw, PRE FEED -
N\ THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR :
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - | | | | 1803583-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ‘ ] | | | | 18032151 RAM ASOEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
zﬁl - | | | | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N R I P 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2222 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - w w w w 1370928-2  STRIP GUIDE >
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - W W W W 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2l
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | 1-16026-2  |WASHER, FLAT, KES M4 20
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000 - | | | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
NE | | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
A FEED ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. _ | | 1 1 3-272280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N\ - | | | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | | | 1803095-3  |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 2 | 2 | | 7-1633139-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | | | 5-240641-2 |SPACER 7
- - - 6
- | | | | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | 238011 -4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 1 2 | | 4-1633964-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
AN - L c e L : : =
/N 2 | 2 | | 6-1333281-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM '
S771-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8RS8 ECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 1TMAY201°2 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
CHE . TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD TIMAY2012 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Tae o d 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151437
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVFZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAIL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET 1

TE

\\‘IDREF

RMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

= e O
44.814£0.05
—
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF %xE%LE\TW
=N

£

[T T

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

‘ORAT\(&N DWN

HIMATEOTe — TE Connectivit
K.HUANG —> y
CHK - (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APS\/[?><I TTMAY2012 | NAME Ocean Side Feed
(‘)gtg i PRO[iUCT SPEC App\ \CQ%O"‘
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 *@}£::]€$S i L TCATIon SEC -
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIAL P A 100779 (C=2151431 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET D OFA REVFB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ i PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SRR
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151437-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151437-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151437-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
INSUL [ 1.40 mm [.055] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
- | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA:  SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECTFICATION - | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: 0.64 UNSEALED TERMINAL K L TERMINAL NAME - 0.64 UNSEALED TERMINAL, M A - W W 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  — T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S TS S 1 1S DLPICLEEGD EC1 ML L R =
4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] @ 1. 78mm MAX [.070 IN MAX] 4.00-4.50 mm [.157-. 17T IN] @ 1.00-1.40mm [.039-.055 IN] - { 1 g;ljgigl TEEHéEEEAQOEEEE SR giﬁg
TERMINAL (A)COMP06001486 Rev T--272-A - TERMINAL a8 (B)COMPO6001486 Rev T--2712E-D
IERMINAL D) wopL1cationEd " [REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION _ _ SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2WW964W*2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED W SW
- | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED AU/ TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/N\ “ [ a4 | 4 | 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL S c119693-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED l4c
(A) 18321481 (A) 8100-3623 (A) 1832152-1 (A) 8100-3625 (B) 2318384~ (B) 8100-3624 (B) 1949379-1 (B) 8100-3622 ~ v p ) 1-1803083-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF [4]
(B) 2318384-2 (B) 8100-3628 (B) 1949379-2 (B) 8100-3626 - | 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
(B) 2380005-1 (B) 8100-3624 - w w 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
N - | | 2119955~ 1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
. - | - |
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT T CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /a\ — T §§jj§§§} igi%g@ﬁf@g@ 22
SIZE = |mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING sl/Zt F—|mm CINCH] | REFERENCE SETTING T 1578855 [SPACER CRIMPER 55
0. 50mm?2 1.05+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 8.9 ). Jomne ). 90877005 L0507 /7. 002 0.8 NN 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0 30mm? 0 95+4+/-0 05 [ 037+4/-.00?] 9 5 0.22mm? 0.80+/-0.05 [.031+/-.002] 10.0
- - : : - - | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
*WARNING - | 2| 2] 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
1) SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - [ [T ] 8i1242-5 [BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - l ; 619800725;92 EEéCEE’MT%KEEP VR ig
Zl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ;EEDPEESI!EWl]gc¥\&g<iﬁDiE£S%§EngS(HE [INSTRUCTITON SHEET FOR - - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ‘ — | 16056007 ] OLR, BHSL, RoH> (M8 X 2v) 4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl -2 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 _ o > 2-2844962-4 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S c84499¢c-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. o R [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | 2119533~ 1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6 ggéﬁagN%PE?éi}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N i S T19806 1 INSERT . SHEAR 3
’ - | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
zﬁl FEED ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. 1 | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | | 7-1633139-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | 5-240641-2 |SPACER 7
- [- : : 6
- | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 4-1633964-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- [- : : 2
N | | 6-1333281-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8RS8 ECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 1TMAY201°2 C > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION K ) HUANG : TE Connectivi J()/
CHiK (G /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD TIMAY2012 | NAME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
"ie o Applicator
ShOWﬁ OonNn Sh@@%s 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @E}gﬁtg : APPLICATION SPEC )
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES +- :
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:2151437 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVFZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

—==—1.04£0.5

{'a’REF
N
\\W‘I'REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

35.18£0.05
-
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF JLH—\ /‘REF
—
=N

L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

[T 1]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

gy R SRR T R e R e o TTMAY20T2 = )TE TE Connectivity
CH7K - _ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
U PACIETIC VERSTON Ocean §1de Feee
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe & [FRONCT SRR hoplicator
. . 2 PLC + ’ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}jgtg e
AAAAAA +- -
WATERIAL | FINISH ] WEIGHT A 100779 (C=2151431
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ | 4 OFA MVFrz

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_35


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



